507583334 11/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7630223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLEX-SEAL COUPLINGS LIMITED	07/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FERNCO LIMITED	
Street Address:	ENDEAVOUR WORKS, NEWLANDS WAY, VALLEY PARK, WOMBWELL	
City:	BARNSLEY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	S73 0UW	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D595567
Patent Number:	D609789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: krusso@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE. 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12987-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN J. SCHOMER
SIGNATURE:	/BRYAN J. SCHOMER/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Incorporation (Fernco limited) - Comp. num. 02450903_econ_2022-07-28#page1.tif

PATENT 507583334 REEL: 061668 FRAME: 0945



FILE COPY

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 2450903

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

FLEX-SEAL COUPLINGS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

FERNCO LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 28th July 2022



* N02450903A *

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



RECORDED: 11/07/2022

THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

PATENT

REEL: 061668 FRAME: 0946